Fares Effective August 19, 2012
Local Routes

Adult ............... S— S— $ 1.75 We stown

Half-Fare* (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders). § .75
Children 6-10 .....ccoeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeen. $ .15

Children 5 and under (Must he accompanied by an adult) ~ FREE Exp ress

Express Routes

(T | $ 2.00

Half-Fare*(Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders).. § .75

Transfers

Request when boarding. Valid two hours after issued.

Local to Local ........cc.cevveiinimiinieniniinrnnenns FREE

Local t0 EXPress .......ccovuvevnrrrrrnnnnnnnns $ .25

Local to Flew/On Call .........ccvvevvnevinennnnns $ 1.75

Express to Flex/On Call..............ccceuvnenene $ 1.50

Half-Fare* Transfers (Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card

Holders for Local, Express & Flex/On Call) .................. FREE

Tokens

Tokens must be purchased in packages of 10.

FULFAP® e e e ee e e e e eenes 10/$ 17.50

Half-Fare®* (Elderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders,

Reduced Fare ID*) ....vvveieerennsnsnensnsnnnnnns 1ﬂ/$ 1.50

Passes

Weekly (Local Routes Dnly) ...eveuecvvnncernnnnennns $ 16.00

Half-Fare* Weekly (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders,

Students for Local, Express & Flex/On Call)............ $ 1.00

Monthly (Local Routes Dnly) voueevvseervnnnsnnnnenas $ 48.00

Half-Fare* Monthly (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders,

Students for Local, Express & Flex/On Call)............ $ 24,

Monthly Express Plus (Local, Express & Flew/On Call). $ 58.00 Route Destinations:
Half-Fare/Reduced Fare weekly/monthly passes for middle and high Express service between
school students now available with current school year ID. Student |nger80” Ave/High St
discount not valid with cash or tokens. ) ’
Flex/On Call Service downtown Des ane; and
(1T T $ 3.50 West Des Moines.

Half-Fare* (Eiderly, Disabled, Medicare Card Holders). $ .75
Zone Fares

Downtown Loop Cash (No transfers issued)........ $ .15 Service Monday thru Friday.
Applies to all routes going through downtown. You must begin and . N

end your ride within the zone. Boundaries are: South of 1-235 to No Holiday service.
Mulberry/Court Ave., East of W. 15th St. to E. 14th St. Buses will run Saturday service
Please Remember... the day after Thanksgiving.

DART requires exact fares and all special 1Ds upon hoarding.

All DART locations are smokefree pursuant to the lowa
Smokefree Air Act.

SCHEDULE INFORMATION. ........... 515-283-8100 Accessible
* RApplies to Senior Citizens 65+, persons with disabilities, Medicare card
holders and Veterans with a Service Connected ID. | Qr
May be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares All Trips v >

or passes. Additional forms of identification include a driver’s license,
\eterans Service Connected 1D, or a photo ID presented with a Medicare
Card, SSI Disability Card, and DART Half-Fare/Reduced Fare ID.
Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority B us S C h Ed (| Ie
1100 DART Way, Des Moines, lowa 50309 Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority
www.ridedart.com 515-283-8100 » ridedart.com » We'll Take You There!



Weather, special events
and traffic conditions may
alter service.

B “u

MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY

| OUTBOUND-AM |

Ingersoll Locust 22nd & Westown

& 18th & 3rd Westown & 60th
6:11 6:15 6:18 C 6:27 6:32 W 6:36 6:43 V
6:39 6:45 6:49 7:00 7:05 W 7:11 7:19 U
7:09 7:15 7:19 7:30 7:36 W 7:42 7:50

| INBOUND-PM |

Wells Westown Westown 22nd & Grand & High & Ingersoll
Fargo & 60th & 42nd Westown 3rd 7th & 18th
4:09 W 4:16 4:23 C 4:27 4:41 4:45 4:51 E
4:39 W 4:46 4:52 C 4:57 5:11 5:15 5:21
5:07 W 5:14 5:21 C 5:27 5:40 5:42 5:47

Transfer times are not guaranteed.

1 - Passengers traveling to/from the State Capitol area may transfer to/from the D-Line on Locust (EB) or Grand (WB). Routes #1, #4 & #7
also serve stops east of 2nd Ave. Please refer to the regular route schedules for time and route information.

E - This trip becomes the #96 EP True Express at 3rd & Grand and will travel to 8th & Office Park via 1-235 after making all downtown stops.
C - These trips connect with the #33 NW 86th Express at 22nd St and Westown Parkway.

\ - This bus hecomes the #95 Vista Express to downtown at Wells Fargo.

U - This bus becomes the #3 - Highland Dak Park at Wells Fargo and will travel to Valley West Mall to begin the route #3 trip.

W - These trips connect with the #72 West Des Moines/Clive Flex at Westown Parkway & 60th.
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Guaranteed Ride Home In case of an emergency, DART will guarantee monthly pass holders a ride
home between the hours of 8 am - 3:30 pm, Mon.- Fri. To request service call 283-8100 and a vehicle

will arrive to pick you up within 30 minutes.




